

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2927 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Rama Nand & Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sheashank Shekhar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.G.A.

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.**

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

This appeal is listed for the first time after 1987.

Let the C.J.M. concerned submit a report as to the living status of appellant nos.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 namely, Ramanand, Ram Pravesh, Raj Pat Yadava, Gopal, Moti, Ram Bilas, Salik, Nathuni, Hridaya Narain and Jaggoo in light of the **Circular Letters No.15/2005, VIII-119 April 19, 2005, and 04/admin G-II dated Allahabad 18.1.2017 of this Court** by obtaining the statement of the informant or his legal heirs, if any, to be ascertained by the office, wherever the L.C.R., is available.

List in the **week commencing 12.11.2018.**

The office of the Registrar General is directed to communicate this order to the Judgeship concerned telephonically apart from normal mode of communication.

**Order Date :-** 28.8.2018

SFH