

**Court No. - 47**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2927 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Rama Nand & Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sheashank Shekhar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.**

**Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal,J.**

Chief Judicial Magistrate has submitted report that Ram Pravesh, appellant-2, Moti, appellant-5, Ram Bilas, appellant-6, Salik, appellant-7 and Jaggoo, appellant-10, have died.

Although death certificate issued by Pradhan of the village has been submitted, but no inquiry has been conducted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, according to Circular of the High Court, in respect of death of the aforesaid appellants.

Chief Judicial Magistrate is directed to conduct an inquiry in respect of death of Ram Pravesh, appellant-2, Moti, appellant-5, Ram Bilas, appellant-6, Salik, appellant-7 and Jaggoo, appellant-10 and submit his report.

Remaining appellants are represented through Sri Anil Kumar Tiwari, Advocate.

List on 21.1.2019.

**Order Date :-** 13.11.2018

Jaideep/-