

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2927 of 1987

Appellant :- Rama Nand And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sheashank Shekhar, Anil Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana, J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi, J.

Heard Shri Anil Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant Nos.1,3,4,8, & 9. The report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Deoria dated 29.11.18 indicates that the appellant Nos.2- Ram Pravesh, 5- Moti, Ram Bilas- 6, Salik-7 & Jaggo-10 have died. In view of the above, this appeal is dismissed as abated qua appellant Nos.2- Ram Pravesh, 5- Moti, Ram Bilas- 6, Salik-7 & Jaggo-10. The order sheet of this appeal indicates that the lower court record has not been received yet. Summon the lower court record within three weeks. After receipt of the paper books office is directed to proceed with preparation of paper-book and complete the necessary exercise in this regard within a further period of four weeks.

Paper-book, thereafter, shall be provided to learned counsel for the parties by the office within a further period of one week.

This appeal shall be listed thereafter for final hearing in the week commencing 23rd April, 2019.

Order Date :- 13.2.2019

L.F./3