



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2927 of 1987

Rama Nand And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sheashank Shekhar, Anil Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A., Deep Chand Singh

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Shri Anil Kumar Tiwari, Advocate appears on behalf of the surviving appellant nos. 1, 3, 4, 8 and 9. Appeal filed on behalf of the remaining appellants has already been declared abated.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to complete his instructions.
3. List for final hearing on 09.12.2025.
4. It is made clear, subject to time availability, hearing may not be adjourned any further.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

September 26, 2025

SA